1 / 17
Copyright © 2017 Toshiba Memory Corporation.  All rights reserved.
Client SSD BG3 Series Brochure Rev.1.00
Products and specifications discussed herein are for reference purposes
only and are subject to change without notice. All information discussed
herein is provided on an “as is” basis, without warranties of any kind.
Before creating and producing designs and using, customers must refer to
and comply with the latest versions of the product specifications.

Before creating and producing designs and using, customers must refer to
and comply with the latest versions of the product specifications.
Note:  1) Single Sided/Top side 1.35mm Maximum Thickness
2) Single Sided/Top side 1.5 mm Maximum Thickness
3) Availability of the SED model line-up may vary by region.
Note: 1) 1 GB (Gigabyte) = 1,000,000,000 bytes
Note: 1) Under the condition of measurement with 128 KiB unit sequential access and 4KiB align. Queue depth is 32,
           and access range is 16GiB.
                1KiB (Kibibyte) =  210 bytes = 1024 bytes
Model Number
Formatted
Capacity
Form Factor/Connect Type
Function
Note
  KBG30ZPZ128G 128 GB
M.2 1620-S21)
Non-SED KBG30ZPZ256G 256 GB
KBG30ZPZ512G 512 GB M.2 1620-S32)
KBG3AZPZ128G 128 GB
M.2 1620-S21)
SED3) KBG3AZPZ256G 256 GB
KBG3AZPZ512G 512 GB M.2 1620-S32)
KBG30ZMS128G 128 GB
M.2 2230-S21) -B-M
Non-SED KBG30ZMS256G 256 GB
KBG30ZMS512G 512 GB M.2 2230-S32) -B-M
KBG3AZMS128G 128 GB
M.2 2230-S21) -B-M
SED3) KBG3AZMS256G 256 GB
KBG3AZMS512G 512 GB M.2 2230-S32) -B-M
Capacity
Total Number of User Addressable Sectors in LBA Mode
512 bytes sector 4,096 bytes sector
128 GB1) 250,069,680 31,258,710